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Member Nations with Arrears
As at: 31 December 2025

Member Nation
Arrears Outstanding

Total Arrears
2024 2023 2022 2021  Prior

 USD  EUR  USD  EUR  USD  EUR  USD  EUR  USD  EUR USD EUR

 Arrears over USD 1,000,000
Chile 1,040,595.20 834,344.70 - - - - - - - - 1,040,595.20 834,344.70
Cuba 271,563.20 188,720.83 216,559.60 150,569.20 216,559.60 150,569.20 216,559.60 150,569.20 216,559.60 152,911.66 1,137,801.60 793,340.09
Iran (Islamic Republic of) 1,060,525.76 737,004.48 1,077,384.01 448,654.61 1,077,384.01 - 1,077,384.01 - 5,670,724.63 - 9,963,402.42 1,185,659.09
Libya 51,454.08 35,757.63 81,209.85 56,463.45 - - - - 1,124,519.50 946,643.27 1,257,183.43 1,038,864.35
Mexico 3,490,301.76 2,425,559.24 60,947.82 2,431,692.58 - - - - - - 3,551,249.58 4,857,251.82
Nigeria 520,257.92 361,549.37 676,748.75 470,528.75 653,525.59 470,528.75 - 470,528.75 - 1,375,235.46 1,850,532.26 3,148,371.08
Pakistan 325,875.84 226,464.99 211,173.88 216,443.22 - 64,413.05 - - - - 537,049.72 507,321.26
United States of America 22,113,210.00 14,557,770.00 - - - - - - 1,826,577.00 - 23,939,787.00 14,557,770.00
Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of) 500,248.00 347,643.62 1,970,692.36 1,370,179.72 1,970,692.36 1,370,179.72 1,970,692.36 1,370,179.72 8,485,826.70 5,744,128.35 14,898,151.78 10,202,311.13
Yugoslavia - - - - - - - - 8,405,308.00 - 8,405,308.00 -
Sub-Total  29,374,031.76  19,714,814.86  4,294,716.27  5,144,531.53  3,918,161.56  2,055,690.72  3,264,635.97  1,991,277.67  25,729,515.43  8,218,918.74 66,581,060.99 37,125,233.52

 Arrears USD 250,000 to USD 1,000,000
Comoros 2,858.56 1,986.54 2,707.00 1,882.12 2,707.00 1,882.12 2,707.00 1,882.12 246,035.49 3,764.24 257,015.05 11,397.14
Dominican Republic - 28,771.03 143,470.73 99,752.09 - 1,131.87 - - - - 143,470.73 129,654.99
Ecuador 30,324.20 152,963.19 - 150,569.20 - 150,569.20 - 20,419.58 - - 30,324.20 474,521.17
Lebanon 102,908.16 71,515.26 127,228.76 88,459.40 127,228.76 88,459.40 31,067.26 17,004.14 - - 388,432.94 265,438.20
Panama - 178,788.15 - 73,344.75 - - - - - - - 252,132.90
Sao Tome and Principe 2,858.56 1,986.54 2,707.00 1,882.12 2,707.00 1,882.12 2,707.00 1,882.12 230,806.21 32,031.57 241,785.77 39,664.47
Somalia 2,858.56 1,986.54 2,707.00 1,882.12 2,707.00 1,882.12 2,707.00 1,882.12 380,342.73 32,031.56 391,322.29 39,664.46
Yemen 22,868.48 15,892.28 27,069.95 18,821.15 27,069.95 18,821.15 27,069.95 18,821.15 104,344.67 56,463.45 208,423.00 128,819.18
Sub-Total  164,676.52  453,889.53  305,890.44  436,592.95  162,419.71  264,627.98  66,258.21  61,891.23  961,529.10  124,290.82 1,660,773.98 1,341,292.51

 Arrears less than USD 250,000
Afghanistan 17,151.36 11,919.21 18,948.96 7,219.40 18,948.96 - 18,948.96 - - - 73,998.24 19,138.61
Antigua and Barbuda 5,717.12 3,973.07 5,413.99 3,764.23 - 3,764.23 - 2,357.49 - - 11,131.11 13,859.02
Barbados 22,868.48 15,892.28 - - - - - - - - 22,868.48 15,892.28
Bolivia (Plurinational State of) 54,312.64 37,744.16 43,311.92 30,113.84 - 30,113.84 - 30,113.84 - - 97,624.56 128,085.68
Burkina Faso - - - - - 1,140.52 - - - - - 1,140.52
Central African Republic - - - - 2,707.00 1,882.12 2,707.00 1,882.12 14,108.78 9,488.02 19,522.78 13,252.26
Chad 8,575.68 5,959.60 10,827.98 7,528.46 10,827.98 7,528.46 9,390.98 7,528.46 - 37,847.55 39,622.62 66,392.53
Congo - - 16,241.97 2,449.19 16,241.97 - 16,241.97 - 3,717.21 - 52,443.12 2,449.19
Djibouti - 1,796.84 - - - - - - - - - 1,796.84
Dominica 2,858.56 1,986.54 - - - - - - - - 2,858.56 1,986.54
Equatorial Guinea 34,302.72 5,681.04 - - - - - - - - 34,302.72 5,681.04
Fiji - 5,664.86 - - - - - - - - - 5,664.86
Gabon 37,161.28 25,824.96 14,942.17 28,231.72 - - 40,604.93 - 58,234.37 - 150,942.75 54,056.68
Gambia 2,858.56 - 2,707.00 - 2,593.67 - - - - - 8,159.23 -
Ghana 68,605.44 47,676.84 8,983.89 28,231.72 - - - - - - 77,589.33 75,908.56
Guatemala 832.98 2,187.54 387.36 634.63 - - - - - - 1,220.34 2,822.17
Guinea 5,319.40 - - - - - - - - - 5,319.40 -
Guinea-Bissau 2,858.56 - 2,707.00 - 2,707.00 - 2,707.00 - 2,295.19 - 13,274.75 -
Kiribati 2,858.56 1,986.54 - 1,882.12 - 1,882.12 - 1,882.12 - 3,764.24 2,858.56 11,397.14
Liberia 2,858.56 1,986.54 2,165.07 1,882.12 - - - - - - 5,023.63 3,868.66
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Madagascar - 1,980.04 - - - - - - - - - 1,980.04
Malawi 5,717.12 3,973.07 - 3,764.23 - 2,166.41 - - - - 5,717.12 9,903.71
Mauritania 4,687.20 3,973.07 - 2,509.42 - - - - - - 4,687.20 6,482.49
Mozambique 11,434.24 7,946.14 5,274.40 7,528.46 - - - - - 7,528.46 16,708.64 23,003.06
Myanmar 22,578.20 19,865.35 - - - - - - - - 22,578.20 19,865.35
Nepal 28,585.60 19,863.35 - - - - - - - - 28,585.60 19,863.35
Niger 8,575.68 5,959.60 - 2,973.04 - - - - - - 8,575.68 8,932.64
Palau - 1,986.54 - 1,882.12 - 1,882.12 - 1,882.12 - 586.72 - 8,219.62
Papua New Guinea - 19,865.35 - 18,821.15 - 18,821.15 - 18,821.15 - 7,984.32 - 84,313.12
Paraguay 36,520.58 32,739.34 - - - - - - - - 36,520.58 32,739.34
Rwanda 8,575.68 5,959.60 4,840.53 5,646.34 - - - - - - 13,416.21 11,605.94
Saint Lucia 5,444.00 - - - - - - - - - 5,444.00 -
Saint Vincent and the Grenadines 2,119.44 1,986.54 - 1,882.12 - 1,882.12 - - - - 2,119.44 5,750.78
Seychelles 1,649.76 3,764.23 - - - - - - - - 1,649.76 3,764.23
Sierra Leone 2,858.56 1,986.54 2,707.00 1,882.12 - 1,882.12 - 1,873.12 - - 5,565.56 7,623.90
Solomon Islands 2,858.56 1,986.54 - - - - - - - - 2,858.56 1,986.54
South Sudan 5,717.12 3,973.07 16,241.97 11,292.69 16,241.97 11,292.69 16,241.97 11,292.69 8,157.09 11,292.69 62,600.12 49,143.83
Sudan - 19,865.35 - 18,821.15 - 16,794.99 - - - - - 55,481.49
Suriname 8,575.68 5,959.60 - - - - - - - - 8,575.68 5,959.60
Timor-Leste 2,163.52 - - - - - - - - - 2,163.52 -
Tonga 2,858.56 - 2,707.00 - - - - - - - 5,565.56 -
Turkmenistan 81,293.22 34,822.12 - - - - - - - - 81,293.22 34,822.12
Uganda - 19,865.35 - - - - - - - - - 19,865.35
Zambia 22,868.48 - 8,264.30 - - - - - - - 31,132.78 -
Sub-Total  534,221.10  388,600.81  166,672.51  188,940.27  70,268.55  101,032.89  106,842.81  77,633.11  86,512.64  78,492.00 964,517.61 834,699.08

Total 30,072,929.38 20,557,305.20 4,767,279.22 5,770,064.75 4,150,849.82 2,421,351.59 3,437,736.99 2,130,802.01 26,777,557.17 8,421,701.56 69,206,352.58 39,301,225.11


